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Case Closed

Organization Sub Organization City State Country
HQ US Special DIA/HQ US Special Wesley Chapel FL UNITED STATES
Operations Command,  Operations Command
MacDill AFB, FL.

Case Description

The complainant states their TS/SCI clearance was temporary suspended and they were relocated from HQ USSOCOM MacDill
AFB to DIA HQ because they failed a polygraph test twice due to them having an anxiety attack when questioned about classified
information being miss handled and a DIA Psychiatrist indicated they were being untruthful when questioned. They stated in
JPAS their clearance is active with DIA, but HQ USSOCOM has an issue with him failing the polygraph. The complainant stated
they have filed a complaint with EEO and DIA OIG, but they have not done due diligence when looking into the matter.
Furthermore, the complainant stated several incidents that occurred that made them have issues when being questioned about
mishandling classified information. The complainant stated that employees at DIA in support of national level intelligence
requirements, special operations “use classified information” on systems not officially designated as classified. The complainant
further stated employees were told to “mark a CD secret if it only contains secret data, but taken from JWICS: they were later
informed the CD should have been marked top secret. Also, employees were told they can move classified data via removal
media; although there was no exception to policy.

HQ USSOCOM Leadership and The Office of Security at DIA are operating in direct violation of DoD regulation 5210.91 which
has resulted in adverse administrative actions against me. Acting solely on information obtained from Counter-Intelligence
polygraph examinations and without any corroborating evidence that I?ve done anything wrong, they have arbitrarily and
capriciously suspended my security clearances, reassigned me to an area without duties or responsibilities for over nine months
and have now taken action to involuntarily reassign me outside the local area. HQ US Special Operations Command, MacDill
AFB, FL. It has been ongoing since October 2013, but on 27
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Case Notes

I received an email from RISICIEE] and a voice message from RIRIEIEE] ) regarding the case.
provided information received from RIQEQILEY "l am
unsure of what DOD IG is asking but here goes. USSOCOM has reviewed these documents and believes it is a DIA issue since
he is a DIA employee. SOCOM follows DIA guidance when it comes to the polygraph test. If an individual fails it several times,
SOCOM suspends their access and moves them out of the secured area. The case is reviewed by DIA's General Counsel and
Security Chief for disposition. A case was sent to DIA under Case-03 and closed. Based on the information provided, the case
is being closed and the complainant was sent a closure response. - 10/08/2014 8:26

| received an email from the [IRNEEERN dated 9/23/14; stated that [fiJl] sent a request to SOCOM and“ will send

me an email once receive a response. The email was uploaded to the general correspondence folder.
09/25/2014 7:15

| reviewed an email from the [RISNCIEGL dated 9/8/14 indicating the SOCOM IG requested the matter be referred to
DIA because the complainant is a DIA employee. | sent il an email to have [l contact the SOCOM IG for them to review
the allegations about the HQ USSOCOM impacting the adjudication process because the complainant failed the polygraphy. |
informed her that a separate referral was made to DIA OIG. - 09/21/2014 9:33

Case sent to JS IG. AMRDEC submittal uploaded to Referral Folder. Workflow changed to External Case Referred. -
09/02/2014 7:32

09/02/2014 Gl QCR Completed - Concur. | changed case-04 workflow status to A-ER for send-out to JSIG. The Ack Ltr for
this referral is in case-03 referral package. - 09/02/2014 7:10

JSIG referral for them to refer the case to USSOCOM for action for them to address the allegation about the handling of
classified information and to ensure the polygraph process was followed. The workflow was changed for the QCR to be
completed. RERIE - 08/29/2014 13:44
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